FORM PTO-1595 1-31-62	08-11-1998	ER SHEET S SO	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paterit and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissions	100789509	d the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PHILIP D. BART MIGO 8-6-98		Name: PHILIP D. BART, I	NC.
		Internal Address: P. O. BOX	350591
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33335	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 S. E. S.	ECOND STREET
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	SUITE 2600,	
Other		City: MIAMI Sta	te:_FL_ZIP:33131
Execution Date:JULY 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X☑ No	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application, the Additional numbers attach	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,423,565	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Internal Address: 100 S. E. SECOND STREET		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to de	enosit account
Street Address: SAME		Deposit account number:	
City:Stat	e:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
08/07/1998 DNGUYEN 00000093 4423565	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	1
01 FC:581 90.30.1	·		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. JEFFREY M. HERMAN		tion is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages comprising	Date ONE ONE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Philip D. Bart, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 4,423,565, granted on January 3, 1984, hereby sells and assigns to Philip D. Bart, Inc. a Florida corporation, 100% of its right, title, and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Philip D. Bart, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same portion would have been held and enjoyed by Philip D. Bart had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, Philip D Bart hereunto sets his hand and seal on this Assignment this

| 13 | day of | 1098.

Philip D. Bart

STATE OF COUNTY OF Date

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Philip D. Bart, who is personally known to me, this

13th day of Tuly, 1998.

My Commission Expires:

CC531367

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

FEB. 29,2000

F:\DATA\CLIENTS\BART\CORP\ASSIGN 2

RECORDED: 08/06/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0222